il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From March 21 to March 30, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 591 likely Democratic Primary voters in New York City
using SMS and web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education,
race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +4 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups
because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for
representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to

rounding.

[1]1 Below is a list of statements. For each, please say whether you agree or disagree. -- | want to see a return to a 24-hour subway

service

Response

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Neither agree nor
disagree

AGREE (TOTAL)
DISAGREE (TOTAL)
AGREE (NET)
Weighted N

Page 1/1 (93kgKX)

Topline Female Male

48
19
8
3

21

67
11
+56
591

46 50
19 19
10 6
2 4
22 20
65 69
12 10
+53 +59
354 236

18to 30to 40to 50to 60 to

29

35
14
11

2

38

49
13
+36
73

39 49
47 57
22 21
7| 3
9 4
16 15
69 78
6 7
+53 +71
80 108

70+

59 69

56 51 39
19 17 22
3 10 16
4 2 1
18 21 22
75 68 61
7| 12| 17

+68 +56 +44
85 117 125

No
College

42
19
10

3

26

61

13
+48
331

College

55
19
7
4

16

74
11
+63
260

Black or
African
American

49
13
7
6

25

62

13
+49
195

Hispanic
or
Latino/a

52
28
3
1

16

80
4
+76
100

White

48
22
7
2

21

70
9
+61
231

Income
under
$50k

45
23
9
1

21

68
10
+58
241

Income
between

26

63
10
+53
179

Income
over
$100k

51
18
11

4

17

69
15
+54
170



