## THE DATA FOR PROGRESS

From March 21 to March 30, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 591 likely Democratic Primary voters in New York City using SMS and web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±4 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[1] Below is a list of statements. For each, please say whether you agree or disagree. -- I want to see a return to a 24-hour subway service

Response	Topline	Female	Male	18 to 29	30 to 39	40 to 49	50 to 59	60 to 69	70+	No College	College	Black or African American	Hispanic or Latino/a	White	Income under \$50k	Income between \$50k- \$100k	Income over \$100k
Strongly agree	48	46	50	35	47	57	56	51	39	42	55	49	52	48	45	48	51
Somewhat agree	19	19	19	14	22	21	19	17	22	19	19	13	28	22	23	15	18
Somewhat disagree	8	10	6	11	7	3	3	10	16	10	7	7	3	7	9	5	11
Strongly disagree	3	2	4	2	9	4	4	2	1	3	4	6	1	2	1	5	4
Neither agree nor disagree	21	22	20	38	16	15	18	21	22	26	16	25	16	21	21	26	17
AGREE (TOTAL)	67	65	69	49	69	78	75	68	61	61	74	62	80	70	68	63	69
DISAGREE (TOTAL)	11	12	10	13	16	7	7	12	17	13	11	13	4	9	10	10	15
AGREE (NET)	+56	+53	+59	+36	+53	+71	+68	+56	+44	+48	+63	+49	+76	+61	+58	+53	+54
Weighted N	591	354	236	73	80	108	85	117	125	331	260	195	100	231	241	179	170